2019 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 19-001
BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 25, 2019

Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> Miles Resources, LLC Icon Materials Tucci and Sons, Inc. Lakeside Industries, Inc. Estimate
Location ---------- > Puyallup, WA Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Covington, WA
Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
SCHEDULE A1 - 1ST AVE S (SW 363rd Pl to S 361st St)
1|Mobilization 1 LS $26,000.00 $26,000.00| $43,500.00 $43,500.00| $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00] $19,119.54 $19,119.54
2|Flaggers 350 HR $59.00 $20,650.00 65.50 $22,925.00 64.00 $22,400.00 65.00 $22,750.00 $60.00 $21,000.00
3|Other Traffic Control Labor 45 HR $71.50 $3,217.50 65.50 $2,947.50 68.00 $3,060.00 65.00 $2,925.00 $60.00 $2,700.00
4|Portable Changeable Message Sign 30 DAY $110.00 $3,300.00 68.00 $2,040.00 85.00 $2,550.00 78.00 $2,340.00 $100.00 $3,000.00
5[Asphalt Concrete Pavement Sawcutting 165 LF $2.00 $330.00 $4.50 $742.50 $1.40 $231.00 $5.00 $825.00 $4.00 $660.00
6|Cement Concrete Sawcutting 156 LF $2.00 $312.00 $10.00 $1,560.00 $11.20 $1,747.20 $8.00 $1,248.00 $5.00 $780.00
7|Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk 160 SY $20.00 $3,200.00 $100.00 $16,000.00 $92.00 $14,720.00 $101.00 $16,160.00 $100.00 $16,000.00
8|Removal of Cement Conc. Mountable Curb 135 LF $5.00 $675.00 $3.50 $472.50 $13.00 $1,755.00 $10.00 $1,350.00 $17.50 $2,362.50
9|Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 24 CcY $130.00 $3,120.00 $225.00 $5,400.00 $350.00 $8,400.00 $150.00 $3,600.00 $136.00 $3,264.00
10|Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul 5 N $75.00 $375.00 $70.00 $350.00 $100.00 $500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $60.00 $300.00
11|Planing Bituminous Pavement 2750 SY $4.30 $11,825.00 $6.15 $16,912.50 $6.00 16,500.00 $6.00 $16,500.00 $4.90 $13,475.00
12|HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 805 N $82.40 $66,332.00 $87.00 $70,035.00 $80.00 64,400.00 $90.00 $72,450.00 $82.00 $66,010.00
13|HMA Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair 50 TN $165.00 $8,250.00 $162.00 $8,100.00 $212.00 10,600.00 $150.00 7,500.00 $128.00 6,400.00
14{Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 14 SY $120.00 $1,680.00 $150.00 $2,100.00 $271.00 $3,794.00 $100.00 1,400.00 $82.40 1,153.60)
15|Repair Existing Irrigation Systems 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00]  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00
16|Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter 12 LF $35.00 $420.00 $37.00 $444.00 $57.00 $684.00 $30.00 $360.00 $100.00 1,200.00,
17|Cement Conc. Mountable Curb 135 LF $30.00 $4,050.00 $15.00 $2,025.00 $15.00 $2,025.00 $13.00 $1,755.00 $25.00 3,375.00
18|Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 1.1 HUND $750.00 $825.00 $980.00 $1,078.00 $950.00 $1,045.00 $850.00 $935.00 $500.00 $550.00
19|Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 2 EA $50.00 $100.00 $17.00 $34.00 $17.00 $34.00 $15.00 $30.00 $20.00 $40.00
20[Adjust Monument Case & Cover 4 EA $600.00 $2,400.00 $570.00 $2,280.00 $555.00 $2,220.00 $495.00 $1,980.00 $490.00 $1,960.00
21|Cement Conc. Sidewalk 40 SY $65.00 $2,600.00 $68.00 $2,720.00 $103.00 $4,120.00 $55.80 $2,232.00 $100.00 $4,000.00
22|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel 5 EA $5,800.00 $29,000.00 $3,715.00 $18,575.00]  $4,800.00 $24,000.00 $3,040.00 $15,200.00 $4,200.00 $21,000.00
23|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction 3 EA $5,800.00 $17,400.00 $3,355.00 $10,065.00]  $4,800.00 $14,400.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
24[Paint Line 3123 LF $0.50 1,561.50 $0.60 $1,873.80 $0.55 $1,717.65 $0.50 1,561.50 $1.75 $5,465.25
25|Plastic Crosswalk Line 300 LF $10.00 3,000.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $5.70 $1,710.00 $5.10 1,530.00 $5.00 $1,500.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A1 $213,623.00 $236,979.80 $226,612.85 $261,381.50 $210,314.89
SCHEDULE A2 - 1ST AVE S (S 361st Pl to S 356th St)
1|Mobilization 1 LS $28,000.00 $28,000.00|  $38,600.00 $38,600.00] $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00  $27,271.10 $27,271.10
2|Flaggers and Spotters 400 HR $59.00 $23,600.00 $65.50 $26,200.00 $64.00 $25,600.00 $65.00 $26,000.00 $60.00 $24,000.00
3|Other Traffic Control Labor 50 HR $71.50 $3,575.00 $65.50 $3,275.00 $68.00 $3,400.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $60.00 $3,000.00
4|Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer 1 FA $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00|  $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00
5|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
6|Asphalt Concrete Pavement Sawcutting 94 LF $2.00 $188.00 $4.50 $423.00 $1.40 $131.60 $5.00 $470.00 $4.00 $376.00
7|Cement Concrete Sawcutting 90 LF $2.00 $180.00 $10.00 $900.00 $11.20 $1,008.00 $8.00 $720.00 $5.00 $450.00
8|Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk 170 SY $20.00 3,400.00 $100.00 $17,000.00 $92.00 15,640.00 $100.00 $17,000.00 $100.00 $17,000.00
9|Removal of Mountable Cement Conc. Curb 1410 LF $5.00 7,050.00 $3.50 $4,935.00 $8.00 11,280.00 $10.00 $14,100.00 $17.50 $24,675.00
10|Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 55 CcY $130.00 7,150.00 $225.00 $12,375.00 $350.00 19,250.00 $150.00 $8,250.00 $136.00 $7,480.00
| 11|Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul 60 N $75.00 4,500.00 $70.00 $4,200.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $80.00 $4,800.00
12|Planing Bituminous Pavement 1120 SY $4.30 4,816.00 $6.15 $6,888.00 $6.00 $6,720.00 $6.00 $6,720.00 $4.90 $5,488.00
13|HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 945 N $82.40 $77,868.00 $87.00 $82,215.00 $80.00 $75,600.00 $90.00 $85,050.00 $82.00 $77,490.00
14|HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair 115 TN $165.00 $18,975.00 $162.00 $18,630.00 $212.00 $24,380.00 $150.00 $17,250.00 $128.00 $14,720.00
15|Adjust Catch Basin 1 EA $700.00 $700.00 $685.00 $685.00 $675.00 $675.00 $595.00 $595.00 $950.00 $950.00
16|Adjust Existing Utility to Grade 1 EA $900.00 $900.00 $600.00 $600.00 $675.00 $675.00 $795.00 $795.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
17|Repair Existing Irrigation Systems 1 FA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00)  $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
18|Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter 13 LF $35.00 $455.00 $37.00 $481.00 $57.00 $741.00 $30.00 $390.00 $100.00 $1,300.00
19|Mountable Cement Conc. Curb 1410 LF $30.00 $42,300.00 $15.00 $21,150.00 $15.00 $21,150.00 $13.00 $18,330.00 $25.00 $35,250.00
20|Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 2 HUND $750.00 $1,500.00 $980.00 $1,960.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
21[Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 2 EA $50.00 $100.00 $17.00 $34.00 $17.00 $34.00 $15.00 $30.00 $20.00 $40.00
22|Adjust Monument Case & Cover 1 EA $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $555.00 $555.00 $495.00 $495.00 $490.00 $490.00
23|Cement Conc. Sidewalk 9 SY $65.00 $585.00 $68.00 $612.00 $158.00 $1,422.00 $55.80 $502.20 $100.00 $900.00
24|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel 3 EA $5,800.00 $17,400.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00|  $4,800.00 $14,400.00 $3,695.00 $11,085.00 $4,200.00 $12,600.00
25|Pedestrian Pushbutton and Foundation 1 LS $8,250.00 $8,250.00 $8,625.00 $8,625.00)  $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00)  $12,000.00 $12,000.00
26|Detector Loop 10 EA $825.00 $8,250.00 $865.00 $8,650.00 $840.00 $8,400.00 $750.00 $7,500.00 $930.00 $9,300.00
27|Paint Line 3880 LF $0.50 $1,940.00 $0.60 $2,328.00 $0.55 $2,134.00 $0.50 $1,940.00 $1.75 $6,790.00
28|Painted Wide Line 180 LF $0.50 $90.00 $0.90 $162.00 $0.85 $153.00 $0.75 $135.00 $3.00 $540.00
29|Plastic Crosswalk Line 220 LF $10.00 $2,200.00 $6.00 $1,320.00 $5.70 $1,254.00 $5.10 $1,122.00 $5.00 $1,100.00

Page 1 of 3




2019 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 19-001
BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 25, 2019

Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> Miles Resources, LLC Icon Materials Tucci and Sons, Inc. Lakeside Industries, Inc. Estimate
Location ---------- > Puyallup, WA Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Covington, WA
Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
30|Plastic Stop Line 34 LF $10.00 $340.00 $11.00 $374.00 $10.50 $357.00 $9.50 $323.00 $7.00 $238.00
31|Plastic Traffic Arrow 4 EA $150.00 $600.00 $161.00 $644.00 $155.00 $620.00 $140.00 $560.00 $146.00 $584.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A2 $274,912.00 $286,766.00 $283,279.60 $337,212.20 $300,232.10
SCHEDULE B - S 336TH ST (10th PI_S to 18th Ave S)
1|Mobilization 1 LS $59,000.00 $59,000.00|  $58,500.00 $58,500.00] $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00]  $42,863.21 $42,863.21
2|Flaggers and Spotters 700 HR $59.00 $41,300.00 $65.50 $45,850.00 $64.00 $44,800.00 $65.00 $45,500.00 $60.00 $42,000.00
3|Other Traffic Control Labor 50 HR $71.50 3,575.00 $65.50 3,275.00 $68.00 3,400.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $60.00 3,000.00
4|Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer 1 FA $7,200.00 7,200.00 $7,200.00 7,200.00]  $7,200.00 7,200.00 $7,200.00 7,200.00 $7,200.00 7,200.00
5|Construction Signs Class A 98 SF $25.00 2,450.00 $35.00 3,430.00 $11.00 1,078.00 $35.00 3,430.00 $50.00 4,900.00
6|Portable Changeable Message Sign 36 DAY $110.00 3,960.00 $68.00 2,448.00 $85.00 3,060.00 $78.00 2,808.00 $90.00 3,240.00
7|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00
8|Asphalt Concrete Pavement Sawcutting 130 LF $2.00 $260.00 $4.50 $585.00 $1.40 $182.00 $5.00 $650.00 $4.00 $520.00
9|Cement Concrete Sawcutting 265 LF $2.00 $530.00 $10.00 $2,650.00 $11.20 $2,968.00 $8.00 $2,120.00 $5.00 $1,325.00
10|Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk 160 SY $20.00 $3,200.00 $100.00 16,000.00 $90.00 14,400.00 $101.00 16,160.00 $100.00 16,000.00)
11|Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 90 CcY $94.00 $8,460.00 $225.00 $20,250.00 $345.00 31,050.00 $150.00 13,500.00 $136.00 12,240.00)
12|Planing Bituminous Pavement 7002 SY $5.50 $38,511.00 $6.15 43,062.30 $7.00 49,014.00 $7.00 49,014.00 $4.90 34,309.80
13|HMA CL. 1/2" PG 58H-22 1540 N $89.00 $137,060.00 $87.00 $133,980.00 $86.00 $132,440.00 $90.00 $138,600.00 $82.00 $126,280.00
14|HMA ClI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair 190 TN 165.00 $31,350.00 162.00 $30,780.00 $250.00 $47,500.00 $150.00 $28,500.00 $128.00 $24,320.00
15|Adjust Manhole 8 EA 700.00 $5,600.00 $685.00 $5,480.00]  $1,050.00 $8,400.00 $595.00 $4,760.00 $950.00 $7,600.00
16|Adjust Catch Basin 3 EA 700.00 $2,100.00 685.00 $2,055.00]  $1,050.00 $3,150.00 $595.00 $1,785.00 $950.00 $2,850.00
Replace Existing Frame and Grate with Ergo Frame and Lid and
17|Adjust to Finished Grade 7 EA $1,300.00 $9,100.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00|  $1,200.00 $8,400.00 682.00 $4,774.00 $950.00 $6,650.00
18|Re-grout Catch Basin 2 EA $100.00 $200.00 $685.00 1,370.00{  $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
19|Adjust Existing Utility to Grade 5 EA $900.00 4,500.00 685.00 3,425.00 $675.00 3,375.00 795.00 3,975.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
20[Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 13 SY $120.00 1,560.00 150.00 1,950.00 $300.00 3,900.00 100.00 1,300.00 $82.00 1,066.00)
21|Repair Existing Irrigation Systems 1 FA $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00]  $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00
22|Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 44 HUND $750.00 $3,300.00 $980.00 4,312.00 $950.00 4,180.00 $850.00 3,740.00 $500.00 2,200.00
23|Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 4 EA $50.00 $200.00 $17.00 $68.00 $17.00 $68.00 $15.00 $60.00 $20.00 $80.00
24|Adjust Monument Case & Cover 2 EA $600.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $555.00 $1,110.00 $495.00 $990.00 $490.00 $980.00
25|Cement Conc. Sidewalk 32 SY $65.00 $2,080.00 $68.00 $2,176.00 $170.00 $5,440.00 $55.80 $1,785.60 $100.00 $3,200.00
26|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular 4 EA $7,400.00 $29,600.00 $6,120.00 $24,480.00  $4,800.00 $19,200.00 $5,020.00 $20,080.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00
27|Painted Bicycle Lane Symbol 2 EA $75.00 $150.00 $138.00 $276.00 $135.00 $270.00 $120.00 $240.00 $170.00 $340.00
28|Profiled Plastic Line 8377 LF 2.00 $16,754.00 3.00 $25,131.00 2.70 $22,617.90 2.45 $20,523.65 2.05 $17,172.85
29|Plastic Edge Line 412 LF 2.00 $824.00 2.25 $927.00 2.10 $865.20 1.95 $803.40 1.45 $597.40
30|Profiled Plastic Wide Line 994 LF 4.00 $3,976.00 7.00 $6,958.00 6.70 $6,659.80 6.00 $5,964.00 3.80 $3,777.20
31|Profiled Plastic Dotted Wide Line 142 LF $5.00 $710.00 7.00 $994.00 6.70 $951.40 6.00 $852.00 4.60 $653.20
32|Plastic Crosswalk Line 860 LF $5.00 4,300.00 6.00 $5,160.00 $5.70 4,902.00 $5.10 4,386.00 5.00 $4,300.00
33|Plastic Stop Line 130 LF $10.00 1,300.00 $11.00 1,430.00 $10.50 1,365.00 $9.50 1,235.00 7.00 $910.00
34|Plastic Traffic Arrow 17 EA $150.00 $2,550.00 $161.00 2,737.00 $155.00 $2,635.00 $140.00 $2,380.00 $146.00 $2,482.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B $431,860.00 $473,639.30 $475,581.30 $535,965.65 $400,056.66)
SCHEDULE C - 1ST AVE S (SW 312th St to SW 301st St)
1|Mobilization 1 LS $65,000.00 $65,000.00| $42,300.00 $42,300.00| $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00|  $44,705.66 $44,705.66
2|Flaggers and Spotters 900 HR $59.00 $53,100.00 $65.50 $58,950.00 $64.00 $57,600.00 $65.00 $58,500.00 $60.00 $54,000.00
3|Other Traffic Control Labor 100 HR $71.50 $7,150.00 $65.50 $6,550.00 $68.00 $6,800.00 $65.00 6,500.00 $60.00 6,000.00
4|Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00]  $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00
5|Portable Changeable Message Sign 36 DAY $110.00 $3,960.00 $68.00 2,448.00 $85.00 3,060.00 $78.00 2,808.00 $90.00 3,240.00
6|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00
7[Asphalt Concrete Pavement Sawcutting 125 LF $2.00 $250.00 $4.50 $562.50 $1.40 $175.00 $5.00 $625.00 $4.00 $500.00
8|Cement Concrete Sawcutting 110 LF $2.00 $220.00 $10.00 $1,100.00 $11.20 $1,232.00 $8.00 $880.00 $5.00 $550.00
9|Removal of Cement Conc. Sidewalk 95 SY 20.00 1,900.00 $100.00 $9,500.00 $115.00 $10,925.00 $98.00 $9,310.00 $100.00 $9,500.00
10|Removal of Cement Conc. Traffic Curb 180 LF 12.00 2,160.00 $28.00 $5,040.00 $40.00 $7,200.00 $10.00 $1,800.00 $17.50 $3,150.00
11|Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 75 CY $94.00 7,050.00 $225.00 $16,875.00 $445.00 33,375.00 $150.00 $11,250.00 $136.00 10,200.00,
12|Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul 130 N $51.00 $6,630.00 $70.00 $9,100.00 $85.00 11,050.00 $75.00 $9,750.00 $80.00 10,400.00)
13|Planing Bituminous Pavement 3702 SY $4.70 $17,399.40 $8.50 $31,467.00 $8.00 29,616.00 $7.50 $27,765.00 $4.90 18,139.80,
14|HMA CI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 2615 N $78.00 $203,970.00 $87.00 $227,505.00 $81.00 $211,815.00 $90.00 $235,350.00 $82.00 $214,430.00
15|HMA ClI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 for Pavement Repair 150 TN $165.00 $24,750.00 $162.00 $24,300.00 $298.00 $44,700.00 $150.00 $22,500.00 $128.00 $19,200.00
16]Adjust Manhole 6 EA $700.00 $4,200.00 $685.00 $4,110.00 $675.00 $4,050.00 $595.00 $3,570.00 $950.00 $5,700.00

Page 2 of 3




2019 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 19-001
BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 25, 2019
Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> Miles Resources, LLC Icon Materials Tucci and Sons, Inc. Lakeside Industries, Inc. Estimate
Location ---------- > Puyallup, WA Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Covington, WA

Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
17|Adjust Catch Basin 3 EA $700.00 $2,100.00 $685.00 $2,055.00 $675.00 $2,025.00 $595.00 $1,785.00 $950.00 $2,850.00
18|Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 5 SY $120.00 $600.00 $150.00 $750.00 $275.00 1,375.00 $100.00 $500.00 $82.00 $410.00
19|Repair Existing Irrigation Systems 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00]  $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
20|Precast Sloped Mountable Curb 5 LF $100.00 $500.00 $38.00 $190.00 $50.00 $250.00 $33.00 $165.00 $55.00 $275.00
21|Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb 175 LF $30.00 $5,250.00 $38.00 $6,650.00 $36.00 $6,300.00 $33.00 $5,775.00 $35.00 $6,125.00
22|Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2 4 HUND $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $950.00 $3,800.00 $850.00 $3,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
23|Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 4 EA $50.00 $200.00 $17.00 $68.00 $17.00 $68.00 $15.00 $60.00 $20.00 $80.00
24|Raising Existing Beam Guardrail 50 LF $100.00 $5,000.00 $57.00 $2,850.00 $85.00 4,250.00 $49.48 $2,474.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
25[Adjust Monument Case & Cover 7 EA $600.00 $4,200.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $555.00 $3,885.00 $495.00 $3,465.00 $490.00 $3,430.00
26|Cement Conc. Sidewalk 9 SY $65.00 $585.00 $68.00 $612.00 $250.00 2,250.00 $55.80 $502.20 $100.00 $900.00
27|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel 1 EA $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 2,980.00 2,980.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00
28|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel 2 EA $5,800.00 $11,600.00 4,500.00 $9,000.00 4,800.00 $9,600.00 3,695.00 7,390.00 4,200.00 $8,400.00
29|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction 2 EA $5,800.00 $11,600.00 3,900.00 7,800.00 4,800.00 $9,600.00 3,210.00 6,420.00 4,000.00 $8,000.00
30[MMA-Style Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Surface 3 SY $1,500.00 $4,500.00 460.00 1,380.00 220.00 $660.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 $100.00 $300.00
31|Detector Loop 10 825 $825.00 $8,250.00 $865.00 $8,650.00 840.00 $8,400.00 $750.00 7,500.00 $930.00 $9,300.00
32|R9-3A Sign and Post 1 360 $360.00 $360.00 400.00 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
33| Profiled Plastic Line 8645 2 2.00 $17,290.00 3.00 $25,935.00 2.70 $23,341.50 2.45 $21,180.25 2.05 $17,722.25
34|Plastic Edge Line 6650 2 2.00 $13,300.00 2.25 $14,962.50 2.10 $13,965.00 1.95 $12,967.50 1.45 $9,642.50
35|Profiled Plastic Wide Line 100 4 4.00 $400.00 7.00 $700.00 6.70 $670.00 6.00 $600.00 3.80 $380.00
36|Plastic Crosswalk Line 420 5 $5.00 $2,100.00 6.00 2,520.00 $5.70 2,394.00 $5.10 $2,142.00 $5.00 $2,100.00

| 37|Plastic Stop Line 96 10 $10.00 $960.00 $11.00 1,056.00 $10.50 1,008.00 $9.50 $912.00 $7.00 $672.00

38|Plastic Traffic Arrow 10 150 $150.00 $1,500.00 $161.00 1,610.00 $155.00 1,550.00 $140.00 $1,400.00 $146.00 $1,460.00

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE D $507,834.40 $549,846.00 $584,589.50 $648,225.95 $491,762.21

TOTAL $1,428,229.40 $1,547,231.10 $1,570,063.25 $1,782,785.30 $1 ,402,365.85'?'

Bid Signature Page YES YES YES YES

Bid Bond YES YES YES YES

Combined Affidavit YES YES YES YES

Contractors Compliance Statement YES YES YES YES

Page 3 of 3



